2025

ROUND 1

Kayo Stadium

Redcliffe, Qlid

SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

2025

Proudly supported by

 CITY OF

- MORETON BAY

October 11
SX 1
Date: 11110/25 FINAL 2 Started at: 20:48:18
Event. R18 Laps: 10
N Goad PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Postd ot .50 PH
Race  Behind Behind Fastest On
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap Lap
1 15 Dean WILSON (SCO) Honda CRF 450 10  8:06.316 47.044 7
2 4 Luke CLOUT (AUS) / Penrite Racing Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki KX 450 10 8:10.221 3.905 3905 47995 4
3 9 Aaron TANTI (AUS) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 10 812452 6.136 2231 482271 2
4 2 Cederic SOUBEYRAS (FRA) / Boost Mobile Honda CRF 450 10  816.321  10.005 3869 48393 3
5 86 Mitchell HARRISON (USA)/ CDR Yamaha Monster Yamaha YZF 450 10 822557  16.241 6.236 48815 6
Energy
6 45 Hayden MELLROSS (AUS)/ Mellross Homes / Code KTM SXF 450 10 825878 19.562 3.321  48.741 2
Construction / Melrose Contr. / Newcastle P-sports
7 29 Phillip NICOLETTI (USA) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy ~ Yamaha YZF 250 10 829938 23.622 4060 49284 4
8 16 Luke ZIELINSKI (AUS) / Powercat Marine / Serco / Yamaha YZF 450 10 834809 28493 4.871  50.051 3
Northstar Yamaha
9 64 Dylan WILLS (AUS) Husqgvarna MC 450 10 84229  35.980 7487 49131 4
10 53 Dylan WALSH (UK) / KTM Racing Team KTM SXF 450 10 845583  39.267 3.287 50462 2
11 25 Liam JACKSON (AUS)/ Pro Honda / Honda Racing Aus/  Honda CRF 450 10 848744 42428 3.161  50.711 9
Elliot Bros. / McLeods Accessories
12 262 Dylan WOOD (AUS) / Storm Lake Honda / Buddy Brooks ~ Honda CRF 450 10  8:52.886  46.570 4142 51577 5
Racing / Woodville MX
13 51 Robbie MARSHALL (AUS)/ Jimboomba Star Yamaha / Yamaha YZF 450 10 853684 47.368 798 51920 4
Sheds N Homes Gold C. / Cooks Excavation Serv.
14 24 Brad WEST (AUS) / Kawasaki Aust. / Lee Crane Hire / Kawasaki KX 450 9 819.244 1Lap 51.042 3
JTR/ Fly Racing / JR Factory Services
15 52 Jyle CAMPBELL (AUS)/ Flying Freckle / Complete Metal ~ KTM SXF 450 9 822246 1Lap 3.002 51745 6
Ind. / Designer Bead Crete / Factory Spec
16 32 Joel CIGLIANO (AUS)/ Team Green / MMM Cycles/No  Kawasaki KX 450 9 827466 1Lap 5220 53677 4
Fear Motocross / Pro-Moto Suspension
17 49 Cody O'LOAN (AUS)/ SFC Racing Yamaha SX 450 9  831.841 1Lap 4375 52724 4

Fastest Lap was 47.044 by 15 Dean WILSON (SCO)

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Lai

ce Director - Kevin Williams

Clerk of Course - Mark Nichols

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD A M E

E-mail

: scott@computime.com.au

Ph :

+61418171317



